## FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 1-2002

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FISHING CREEK TO CHARGE A FEE FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION RELATING TO TAX CERTIFICATIONS AND DUPLICATE BILLINGS

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the Township of Fishing Creek is required to furnish information relating to tax certification and duplicate billings to title abstract companies, title insurers, mortgage escrow services, attorneys, and others; and

WHEREAS, in providing such information, the Tax Collector of the Township of Fishing Creek incurs various expenses; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Fishing Creek Township have determined that the Tax Collector of the Township of Fishing Creek should charge and receive a reasonable fee for providing such information.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Fishing Creek that the Tax Collector of the Township of Fishing Creek is hereby authorized to charge a fee for providing information relating to tax certifications, duplicate billings, and similar information. The fee will be set by the Supervisors of the Township of Fishing Creek from time to time by resolution.

This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest permissible date under applicable law.

Adopted this 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP

Randy A. Hack

Roy W. Beishline

Randall Laubach

ATTEST:

Patricia P. Russo SECRETARY

(SEAL)